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Type Start Date End Date Meeting / Description Location Course Contact
2016 - June
Prof Ed Recon Thursday, June 09, 2016 Thursday, June 09, 2016 JOURNEY II TKA Kansas City, MO Margie Herring
Prof Ed Extremities Friday, June 10, 2016 Saturday, June 11, 2016 TSF Essentials-Charleston Charleston, SC Trisha Edwards
Prof Ed Recon Thursday, June 16, 2016 Thursday, June 16, 2016 CSJS Active Knee Charleston, SC Margie Herring
Prof Ed Recon Friday, June 17, 2016 Friday, June 17, 2016 DA THA Charleston, SC Margie Herring
Assoc/Society/CME-ExtremitieThursday, June 23, 2016 Sunday, June 26, 2016 The Western Podiatry Anaheim, CA
Prof Ed Recon Friday, June 24, 2016 Saturday, June 25, 2016 JOURNEY II Early Intervention Knees & NAVIO Knoxville, TN Margie Herring
Prof Ed Extremities TBD Later in Year TBD Later in Year Hand & Wrist Course Charlotte, NC Bonnie Auld
2016 - July
Assoc/Society/CME-ExtremitieThursday, July 14, 2016 Sunday, July 17, 2016 APMA Philadelphia, PA
Prof Ed Recon Friday, July 15, 2016 Friday, July 15, 2016 JII EI Knees Roadshow New York, NY Margie Herring
Assoc/Society/CME-ExtremitieWednesday, July 20, 2016 Saturday, July 23, 2016 AOFAS Annual Mtg Toronto, Canada Tommy Thompson
Assoc/Society/CME-ExtremitieFriday, July 22, 2016 Saturday, July 23, 2016 LLRS Charleston, SC
2016 - August
Assoc/Society/CME Wednesday, August 03, 2016 Saturday, August 06, 2016 SCOA Annual Conference Kiawah Island, SC JJ Rottman
Prof Ed Extremities Friday, August 05, 2016 Saturday, August 06, 2016 Foot & Ankle MD/DO Course San Diego, CA Trisha Edwards
Assoc/Society/CME-ExtremitiThursday, August 11, 2016 Saturday, August 13, 2016 AAFAO Basic & Comprehensive-Fall Memphis, TN Rita Duke
Prof Ed Recon Friday, August 12, 2016 Saturday, August 13, 2016 Mark Wise/Mary Nett Regional (Hip&Knee) Nashville, TN Mary Nett
Prof Ed Recon Friday, August 12, 2016 Saturday, August 13, 2016 Regiional Hip & Knee Nashville,TN Margie Herring
Assoc/Society/CME-ExtremitieThursday, August 18, 2016 Sunday, August 21, 2016 Podiatry Inst Forefoot Course Decatur, GA
Assoc/Society/CME-Trauma Thursday, August 18, 2016 Sunday, August 21, 2016 Chicago Trauma Chicago, IL
Prof Ed Recon Thursday, August 18, 2016 Thursday, August 18, 2016 CSJS JOURNEY II Early Intervention Knees & NAVIO Boston, MA Margie Herring
Prof Ed Recon Friday, August 19, 2016 Friday, August 19, 2016 DA THA Boston, MA Margie Herring
Assoc/Society/CME-ExtremitieThursday, August 25, 2016 Monday, August 29, 2016 Annual Baltimore Limb Deformity Course (+Post Course Last Day) Baltimore, MD
2016 - September
Prof Ed Trauma Friday, September 09, 2016 Saturday, September 10, 2016 SAIF #2 Memphis, TN Bonnie Auld
Assoc/Society/CME-ExtremitieThursday, September 15, 2016 Sunday, September 18, 2016 Podiatry Inst Rearfoot Course Decatur, GA
Prof Ed Extremities Saturday, September 17, 2016 Saturday, September 17, 2016 ALTS West Memphis, TN Trisha Edwards
Prof Ed Recon Friday, September 16, 2016 Saturday, September 17, 2016 Rev Hip/Knee Masterclass Las Vegas, NV Margie Herring
Assoc/Society/CME-ExtremitieTuesday, September 20, 2016 Saturday, September 24, 2016 2nd Combined ASAMI-BR/ILLRS Brisbane, Australia
Prof Ed Extremities Friday, September 23, 2016 Saturday, September 24, 2016 TSF  Advanced Course Memphis, TN Trisha Edwards
Assoc/Society/CME-ExtremitieWednesday, September 28, 2016 Saturday, October 01, 2016 ASSH Annual Mtg Austin, TX Tommy Thompson
Prof Ed Recon Thursday, September 29, 2016 Friday, September 30, 2016 Recon Short Stay Program Memphis, TN Lisa Short
Prof Ed Recon Thursday, September 29, 2016 Friday, September 30, 2016 Regional Hip Preservation Chicago, IL Dennis Tisza, Mary Nett
Prof Ed Trauma TBD DATE TBD (Late Sept) TBD DATE TBD (Late Sept) Advanced Femoral Nailing Las Vegas or TBD West Bonnie Auld



2016 - October 
Assoc/Society/CME-Trauma Wednesday, October 05, 2016 Saturday, October 08, 2016 OTA Comprehensive Fracture Course (Residents) National Harbor, MD Tommy Thompson
Assoc/Society/CME-Trauma Wednesday, October 05, 2016 Saturday, October 08, 2016 OTA Annual Meeting Washington DC Tommy Thompson
Assoc/Society/CME Thursday, October 06, 2016 Sunday, October 09, 2016 North Carolina Orthopaedic Assoc. Pinehurst, NC JJ Rottman
Prof Ed Recon Friday, October 07, 2016 Saturday, October 08, 2016 Regional (Hip & Knee) Boston, MA Bob Torney, Mary Nett
Prof Ed Recon Friday, October 14, 2016 Saturday, October 15, 2016 Regional (Hip & Knee) San Francisco, CA Vic Yacullo, Mary Nett
Assoc/Society/CME-ExtremitieThursday, October 27, 2016 Sunday, October 30, 2016 Podiatry Inst Forefoot Course Decatur, GA
Prof Ed Trauma TBD TBD Advanced Femoral Nailing Baltimore, MD Bonnie Auld
2016 - November 
Prof Ed Recon Thursday, November 03, 2016 Friday, November 04, 2016 Recon Fellows Course Memphis, TN Nancy Cranford
Prof Ed Trauma Thursday, November 03, 2016 Thursday, November 03, 2016 Advanced Femoral Nailing Tampa, FL Bonnie Auld
Prof Ed Trauma Friday, November 04, 2016 Saturday, November 05, 2016 Advanced SAIF #2 Memphis, TN Bonnie Auld
Assoc/Society/CME-ExtremitieThursday, November 10, 2016 Sunday, November 13, 2016 Podiatry Inst Forefoot Course Decatur, GA
Assoc/Society/CME-Trauma Friday, November 11, 2016 Sunday, November 13, 2016 Current Sol in Ortho Trauma - FORE Miami, FL
2016 - December
Assoc/Society/CME-Recon Thursday, December 01, 2016 Saturday, December 03, 2016 28th Annual Holiday Knee and Hip Course Memphis, TN Tommy Thompson
Assoc/Society/CME-Trauma Friday, December 02, 2016 Saturday, December 03, 2016 AAOS/OTA Strategies & Techniques Ortho Extremity Trauma Rosemont, IL
Assoc/Society/CME-ExtremitieThursday, December 08, 2016 Sunday, December 11, 2016 Podiatry Inst Rearfoot Course Decatur, GA

AdvaMed Code of Ethics Vermont Licensed Healthcare Practitioners
Please note: Smith & Nephew, Inc. and its agents adhere to the AdvaMed Code of Ethics. The AdvaMed Please note that all Vermont Licensed Healthcare practitioners are required to
Code of Ethics limits attendance at company sponsored events to healthcare professionals with a sign a Letter of Agreement. If you do not receive a Letter of Agreement prior to attending this 
bona fide professional interest. Visit the AdvaMed website at www.advamed.org to review this course, please see the meeting planner upon arrival at the course.
policy.

Smith & Nephew is not responsible for nonrefundable, nontransferable airline tickets or hotel US Government  Employees
accommodations purchased for attendance at this conference. Attendance by Federal, State or local US Officials requires the authorization and

approval of the employing agency.

Sunshine Law
Under the federal “Sunshine Law”, all medical device and pharmaceutical manufacturers, including 
Smith & Nephew, are required to track and report payments and transfers of value to US-licensed 
physicians and teaching hospitals. The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) released the 
Final Rule on February 1, 2013. Manufacturers must collect required data, January through December Professional Education courses are Smith & Nephew sponsored (non-CME).
31 of the current year and report to CMS by March 31 of the following year. CMS will publish the Smith & Nephew, Inc.
reported data on a publicly available website by September 30. Smith & Nephew is committed to 7135 Goodlett Farms Parkway
full compliance with the Sunshine law. In order to comply, we will report payments and transfers of Cordova, TN 38016
value provided to US-licensed physicians including the following in accordance to the Final Rule: USA

www.smith-nephew.com
•  Transportation expenses



•  Lodging or accommodations
•  Meals
•  Certain educational materials (e.g. medical textbooks and journal reprints; Visit www.orthomeetings.com for registration information
    S&N published items are not reportable)
•  Other items that have an independent value
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